FITNeSSIREALITY:
~Kids -

1 Station Sports Series Metal Swing Set
with Baskethall and Soccer

900 % %% %,
ESSS
i

1
f’:"%"’

“ ‘.&.’L’A XN

Y

OWNER'S MANUAL

8452.3-103117

CAUTION: This unit is designed to be used safetly by children between the ages of 3 to 8
years old. This product has a maximum weight limit of 80 Ibs per station. Glider swing can
hold up to 1 child per seat. Trampoline can hold up to 1 child at a time. Slide can hold up to
1 child at a time. Nest swing can hold 2 children up to a maximum weight of 80 Ibs.




PLEASE DO NOT RETURN THIS PRODUCT TO THE STORE.

STOP. Contact customer service if you have any questions
regarding assembly or proper operation of the machine.

Email us at:
Service@paradigmhw.com

Or call us at:
1-844-641-7920
Hours:
8:00 am to 5:00 pm (PST) Daily



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SERVICE

LABEL PLACEMENT

SAFETY

OVERVIEW DRAWING

PARTS

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY

14

GROUND ANCHOR INSTALLATION

15

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

17

WARRANTY

24

PARTS REQUEST FORM

35




SERVICE

IMPORTANT: FOR NORTH AMERICA ONLY

For damaged or defective product, questions, replacement parts or any other service

support, please contact our customer service department by the below methods:

For The Best Service, please Email:
service@paradigmhw.com

Response Time: 1-2 Business Days

Emailing us with the information above will be the best method to receive a response during

peak business hours

Website:
www.paradigmhw.com

Toll-Free:
1-844-641-7920
(8:00 AM - 5:00 PM Pacific Standard Time, Daily)

Response time may vary via calling

Please have the following information ready when requesting for service:
¢ Your name

e Phone number

¢ Model number

e Serial number

e Part number

e Proof of Purchase

For damaged or defective product please contact our customer service before returning to

the store.

Paradigm Health & Wellness, Inc.
1189 Jellick Ave.

City of Industry, CA 91748, USA



LABEL PLACEMENT

sanelb sainssajg

sap J3sned 1nad
|leg-12Yseq 3p neadiad
250

aun no uole||eisul
asieAneL aun

WNIHD NI OHITH T INIHO N3 FNDIMEYS [ YNIHD NI S0V
1BLIO% 8P CIOWINN [ TS 9P CIPWNN [ I9QUINU [BHST

NN

LI )

(dNH) 4 £L- 4008 e

54n0o[ $a|snoj|

lsdwdg-weg

0Z6L-LF9-t18-L

:3] Jasodwiod
B[FUS1P B B 33IAIBS

"
-t

0Z6L-L¥9-v¥8-L

:||e2 @2UE]SISSE J2W01sN2 104

3|inod

..ﬁb..ﬂunm...mmz.nm

+Kanfug

SNOIs asned Aew
dooy ||leqiaseq

a1 uo buibuims 1o
uoije|jeisul jadoadiu|

*3SIND3Y 153
111NaAyv NN.4

Noisiauadns v

*a3vIno3y si
NOISIAY3dNS
1nay

SNV 8-€3a
SINViIN3
S$314N0d

SHYIA8-€
S3AOV
SAIM ¥o4d

‘HAYYYOVE 35 WAINISN0Y ONISNOH-HONOY HO "ONINOHS
“HISSNOC ‘HINOD S¥d 3N ‘ONIHSNd ‘ONINNNY ON &
‘FTUNOW 153 TLNDSHOT 13IMNIHM
LNIW3dIND3N Y3STIILN SYd 3N ANIWAIND3 35N LONOA &
*$33MdOYddY STUNSSNYHD YYIML004
$30 Y3 LUOd SUNOMMOL ¥3dOUd HYIM SAYMIY

"NOLLYSITLLNT INVAY T3INNYIN 3T 346 -. 35N IY0438 TWNNYIN Qv

SAWAL LNOL NI NOLLYSITILN 3NN HN0d SAWILTIV LY 35N HO4
SINDIY ALINAY NN IONVTUIAUNS a3HINDIY NOISINEIANS LINAY N

uoiiels Jed By 9f ap wnwixew
spiod ap 23

U 152 Nal ap ajquiasus 133 «

sa.doad son g yuawadinba| zasiun +

AN3WassLLHIAY

$3p BSAYD0IIIE JUO
ap 53injo3

32ELINS plEY B 3A0 UOIIE|[EYSU|

ANIWaSSILEANY DNINYYM

uopess ad sq|
Jo puj yBam wnwixew
e sey jonpoud siy] .
60-BYLL 4-WLSY
abesn un e}a ‘anbisawop yyim saijduwsod Jas Aejd sjy| -
wiey abesn un g pAasaY - Kjuo asn Jjoopino Joj
sanbsu PpUE 3sn dNsswWop Ajile) jod +
Hsu umo Jnok je asn -

unejnpoid a)-
'60-87L L 4-WISY auLoU g

DNINUYM Y




SAFETY

Read all instructions carefully before assembling operating this product. Retain this
Owner’s manual and keep the original purchase receipt for future reference.

1.

ook

- 2 © 0~
239X

13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.

21,

22.
23.
24.
25.

26

27.

Before assembling the Fitness Playground, find level ground no less than 6 feet from any
structure or obstruction to the Fitness Playground. The Fitness Playground must have clearance
on all sides.

To prevent serious injury, do not allow children to play on the Fitness Playground until it is
completely installed.

Do not install the Fitness Playground over concrete, packed dirt, or any other hard surface. A fall
onto a hard surface can result in serious injury.

Only adults should assemble or disassemble this Fitness Playground.

This product MUST be anchored.

Adult supervision of children is required at all times when on or around this Fitness Playground.
Never leave children unattended.

Do not swing too high or at an angle.

Do not hang on or climb from structural members of the Fitness Playground.

Do not exceed the intended weight limit or maximum number of users for the Fitness Playground.
This product is intended to be used by children between the ages of 3-8 years old.

Be sure to observe your children and ensure that they have the strength and skills to enjoy all
the rides safely before use on their own.

Do not allow children to walk close to, behind, or in front of moving items.

Do not allow children to twist the chains on the swing or loop them over the top bar. This may
reduce the strength of the chain.

Teach and instruct children not to swing empty seats.

Instruct children how to sit in the center of the seats and swing with their full weight on the seat.
Warn children not to use the equipment in any manner other than intended.

Warn children not to get off the rides while in motion.

Warn children to dress appropriately. Loose fitting clothing is potentially hazardous when using
the Fitness Playground.

Equipment may be slippery when wet. Do not allow children to use the equipment when wet.
Parents should regularly check openings and surfaces, such as slides, for items that may be
hazardous.

Parents should check swing chains to ensure they are secure and cannot be looped back on
themselves.

Do not place any part of the body near moving parts.

Never slide head first down the slide.

Ensure that all swings and chains are secured at both ends.

Never attach any materials that are not specifically designed for use with this swing set, such as
jump ropes, pet leashes, rope or cords and other chains as these pose a potential strangulation
hazard.

Children must be supervised at all times. No playground is safe without adult supervision.
Improper installation or use of the Basketball Hoop may cause serious injury.

Play Ground Rules

1.

2
3.
4

Do not use equipment when wet.

No running, pushing, shoving, or roughhousing.
Do not use play equipment before reading manual.
Always wear proper footwear.



ING
w

RA
ERVIEWD
oV

7 /]
o X
N
O."'.
LR
.."

ALY

e,

Yo
L

>y
i

\/

4

'::fw,f.z.'
1 ’.h'..t'

—
g,

2
AL
s

o,

LT
...Qh.h....
.h.h..h'...
".'..h"..
hh.hhhh.
....h.....
..0.0....
.'...h...
i

o,

AL
...N.MMN.NN
. 333.553

ﬁnﬂuu
JSX
R

b5

z

s
R

5%

p 4‘.:0
55
%
$%ets
L
0.8

ay
7

gev

dpxeey
SO

er

Ld

r
cel

_
e




PARTS

Parts used for main frame assembly

AlB 15— T " Top bar 1PC
A2B y—- Top bar 1PC
|
Top Bar and Legs
A3 I Support 1PC
A4 = Leg » PCS

PV = o m— Padded Leg .

AS Slide Mounting Bar 1PC
Ao Crossbar 1PC
Basketball Hoop 1PC
A7 Support Tube
Net Bar A 1PC
A8
Net Bar B 1PC
A9




PARTS

Parts used for main frame assembly

2 PCS
A10 Triangle Net
A1 Soccer net 1PC
A12 Anchor 4 PCS
— Top Bar End Ca
A13 = P P 1PC
— (Preassembled)
@ Leg End Cap
Al4 — (Preassembled) 4 PCS
X
A15 b) Crossbar Cap 4 PCS
A16 @ Soccer Ball 1PC
A17 T Net Anchor 1PC
X
A18 b) Net Bar Cap 2 PCS
Hardware used for main frame assembly
Binder Post & Bolt Set
Aa1 M8x15 Bolt 4 SETS

(e O |

|

10x52 Sleeve Nut

(2 Sets preassembed)




PARTS

Binder Post & Bolt Set
M8x15 Bolt
Aa2 UW @ | ] 10x50 Sleeve Nut 2 SETS
Aa3 mﬁmﬂ ( Binder Post & Bolt Set 12 SETS
@ j M6x12 Bolt
8x48 Sleeve Nut
Binder Post & Bolt Set
mmmmﬁm ( M6x12 Bolt
Aad @ j 8x45 Sleeve Nut 4 SETS
Parts used for basketball board assembly
Basketball
(o1= : Hoop Support
B1 ™~ Tube A 1PC
B2 e _/ Basketball 1PC
Hoop Support
Tube B
Basketball Hoop
B3 1PC
o [o]
B4 Basketball backboard 1PC
BS Basketball 1PC
Air Pump
B6 — (=0 1PC




PARTS

Hardware used for basketball board assembly

Binder Post & Bolt Set
Aa3 T ( M6x12 Bolt 1SET
@ j 8x48 Sleeve Nut
Ba2 | (Jwm HD BoltSet 5 SETS
M6x15 Bolt
Parts used for trapeze assembly
P1 Trapeze 1PC
Tube
8 (o)
Hardware used for trapeze assembly
Bolt Set
Pa1 ) 2 SETS
E @ (Preassembled)
Eye Bolt Set
Pa2 2 SETS

(Preassembled)




PARTS

Parts used for swing seats assembly

(Preassembled)

1 Swing Chain 4 PCS
(preassembled on the seat)
J2 M Swing Seat 2 PCS
Hardware used for swing seats assembly
Jal L @ Female Bolt Set (Preassembled) 4 SETS
Ja2 Eye Bolt Set (Preassembled) 4 SETS
Screw Hook
Ja3 4 PCS
(Preassembled)
Screw Hook Cap Set

Ja4 C@ 4 SETS




PARTS

Parts used for glider assembly

D1 I Glider Vertical Pole 2 PCS
D2 Glider Horizontal Pole 2 PCS
b3 Foot Rest 2PCS
D4 @ Glider Seat 2 PCS
D5 Glider Attachment 1PC

D6 Glider Vertical Pole Cap 4 PCS

10




PARTS

Hardware used for glider assembly

Binder Post & Bolt Set

Dat1 |[mm () @ @( M6x12 Bolt 2 SETS
8x73 Sleeve Nut
Bolt Set
Da2 Eﬂmmm @ HO M6x40 Bolt 2 SETS
IR Bolt Set
Da3 | (| @ Hj M6x38 Bolt 4 SETS
Da4 Qmm @ ( j EAES% I;zlstt&Bolt Set| 2 SETS
8x40 Sleeve Nut
O D
Glider Bolt Set
Dab 10x30 Sloeve Nut 1SET
O D

11




Parts used for slide assembly

PARTS

Z1 Slide Ladder Support Tube 1PC
Z2 Slide Ladder Connecting Tube 1PC
Z3 — : Slide Leg Tube 2PCS
74 / Slide Ladder Step 2 PCS

6\\
z5 M Connecting Plate 2 PCS
Z6 ., Cap for Z1 and Z2 (Preassembled) 2 PCS

v
= Cap for Z3 (Preassembled 2 PCS
z7 ., p ( )
z8 \ Slide 1PC
10}
Z9 Slide Ladder Support Tube Cross Bar 2 PCS
0}
10
Z10 / Slide Leg Cross Bar 1PC
@

~

211 h) Crossbar Cap 10PCS

12




PARTS

Hardware used for slide assembly

2 umm © D ol el ¢ SETS
M6x36 Bolt

za2 | (——mmm  © O oo £ 4 SETS
M6x42 Bolt

Binder Post & Bolt Set

Za3 U:NW\W @ | j M6x12 Bolt 10 SETS
8x24 Sleeve Nut

13




TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY

Prepare the following tools prior to assembling this equipment.

Hammer

—

)

Phillips Screwdriver

)

5mm Allen Wrench
(Included)

14

Tape Measure

10, 13 mm Wrench
(Included)

5mm Allen Wrench with Phillips Screwdriver
(Included)



ANCHOR INSTALLATION

For proper installation, the Anchors (A12) must be cemented into the ground.
Dig a 15 x 15 x 30 cm hole at each leg. Pour cement into the hole and place the
Anchor (A12) at a 5 degree angle, towards the inside of the Playground. Do
not use until cement has dried.

Note: The maximum fall height for this product is 6 feet. The minimum ground
clearance between the bottom of the lowest swing attachment must be 8 inches.

!

-
A

Must keep a minimum 8 inches of space with the soil.

Warning: Please bury the legs of the swing set as per
instruction. If the swing set is used without proper anchoring,

it may be dangerous and may tilt over.

This play ground received ASTM F2276 and CPSIA
certification.

15



ASSEMBLY

Place the playground equipment on level ground, not less than 6 feet (1.8 meters) from any
structure or obstruction such as a fence, garage, house, overhanging branches, laundry lines, or

electrical wires.
Do not install the playground equipment over concrete, asphalt, packed earth, or any other hard

A fall onto a hard surface can result in serious injury to the user.

TIGHTENING NUTS & BOLTS

surface.

Do not over-tighten the nuts and bolts when you are assembling your playground equipment.

This will allow for some possible adjustments and ease of installation.
Once you have completed the assembly of the playground equipment, go back over all of the nuts

and bolts and properly tighten all of them before using the playground equipment.

Main Frame Layout

ol

TN
QM“““Q
VASNNNNANAY
A

§'§§ 5\5

16



ASSEMBLY

Place the playground equipment on level ground, no less than 6 feet (1.8 meters) from any
structure or obstruction such as, a fence, garage, house, overhanging branches, laundry lines, or

electrical wires.
Do not install the playground equipment over concrete, asphalt, packed earth, or any other hard

surface. Afall onto a hard surface can result in serious injury to the user.

TIGHTENING NUTS & BOLTS

Do not over-tighten the nuts and bolts when you are assembling your playground equipment. This

will allow for some possible adjustments and ease for installation.
Once you have completed the assembly of the playground equipment, go back over all the nuts

and bolts and properly tighten all of them before using the playground equipment.

Main Frame Layout

ol

PN
OIS

17



ASSEMBLY

Step 1

® Attach the Top Bar (A1B) to the Top Bar (A2B) using two Binder Post and Bolt Sets (Aa2).
Tighten the Binder Post and Bolt Sets (Aa2) with the 5mm Allen Wrench provided.

Step 2

® Slide the Top Bar and Legs Support (A3) over the Top Bar (A1B) and insert the Basketball Hoop
Support Tube (A7) into the open end of the Top Bar (A1B) . Align the holes and secure with two
Binder Post and Bolt Sets (Aa1). Tighten the Binder Post and Bolt Sets (Aa1) with the 5mm Allen

Wrench provided.
e NOTE: Ensure that the last bolt hole of the Basketball Hoop Support Tube (A7) is outside of the

Top Bar (A1B) to continue with the next step.

18



ASSEMBLY

Step 3

® Secure the Basketball Hoop (B3) to the Basketball Backboard (B4) and Basketball Hoop Support
Tube (A7) using three Bolt Sets (Ba2). Tighten the Bolt Sets (Ba2) using the 5mm Allen Wrench
and 10, 13 mm Wrench provided.

Step 4

® Attach the Basketball Hoop SupportTubeA (B1) and Basketball Hoop SupportTube B (B2) to
the Basketball Backboard (B4) using two BoltSets (Ba2). Then attach the opposite end of the
Basketball Hoop Support Tube A (B1) and Basketball Hoop Support Tube B (B2) to the Basketball
Hoop SupportTube (A7) Using one Binder Postand Bolt Set (Aa3).

® Tighten the Bolt Sets (Ba2) using the 5mm Allen Wrench and 10, 13 mm Wrench provided.

® Tighten the Binder Post and Bolt Set (Aa3)with the 5mm Allen Wrench provided.

19



ASSEMBLY

A2B

Step 5
° Attach two Legs (A4) to the Top Bar (A2B) using four Binder Post and Bolt Sets (Aa3). On the

Opposite side, Attach two Padded Legs (A4A) to the Top Bar and Legs Support (A3) using four
Binder Post and Bolt Sets (Aa3). Then tighten all Binder Post and Bolt Sets (Aa3) using the 5mm

Allen Wrench provided.
e NOTE: The Padded Legs (A4A) must be installed on the same side as the Basketball Hoop (B3).

Step 6

® (Connect the Slide Mounting Bar (A5) to the two Legs (A4) using two Binder Post and Bolt Sets
(Aa4). Tighten the Binder Post and Bolt Sets (Aa4) using the 5mm Allen Wrench and 5mm Allen
Wrench with Phillips Screwdriver provided.

® NOTE: The Slide Mounting Bar (A5) is the bar with 2 holes through the center. This will be used
to attach the Slide (Z8) in later steps.

20



Step 7

e m N
a Ty
@
(o % ~ ~\

\ ﬁnﬁ\\s

ASSEMBLY

A

RORRX

OTOTTEN
BN

S8

\

\

\
i,

A

\

o
§

o
[0

’

WY

y

K>

7T 7x 7

A
X
A

\

N\

® Spread out the Soccer Net (A11) flat on the ground and find each end. Starting at the Narrowest
end, weave the Soccer Net (A11) up both Padded Legs (A4A) as shown in Fig. A. Slide a Crossbar
Cap (A15) over each end of the Slide Mounting Bar (A5). Then weave the Crossbar (A6) Through
the top of the Soccer Net (A11) as shown in Fig. B. Secure the Crossbar
(A6) to the Padded Legs (A4A) using two Binder Post and Bolt Sets (Aa4). Then tighten the Binder
Post and Bolt Sets (Aa4) using the 5mm Allen Wrench provided.

21




ASSEMBLY

Step 8

e Weave the Net Bar A (A8) halfway through the Soccer Net (A11) on the left side. Weave the Net
Bar B (A9) halfway through the Soccer Net (A11) on the right side. Insert the tube of the Net Bar
B (A9) into the Net Bar A (A8), ensure that the metal tab snaps into place.

@ Secure an Anchor (A12) to the Net Bar A (A8) and Padded Leg (A4A) using a Binder Post and Bolt

Set (Aa3) and Net Bar Cap (A18). Tighten the Binder Post and Bolt Set (Aa3) and Net Bar Cap (A18)
using the 5mm Allen Wrench provided.

e Secure an Anchor (A12) to the Net Bar B (A9) and Padded Leg (A4A) using a Binder Post and Bolt

Set (Aa3) and Net Bar Cap (A18). Tighten the Binder Post and Bolt Set (Aa3) and Net Bar Cap
(A18) using the 5mm Allen Wrench provided.

22



ASSEMBLY

T
B
(RN
A

[ (xgi)ng the Velcro straps, attach a Triangle Net (A10) to the Legs (A4) and Slide Mounting Bar

® Using the Velcro straps, attach another Triangle Net (A10) to the Padded Legs (A4A) and
Crossbar (A6) Using the Veclro straps.

T

RRESN,

y
/
|
A

WA
o

Wk
»!!L' ;,.. \

\
\NNNRRNNAS
~$@d&§gﬁ

Step 10
® Attach Anchors(A12) to the ends of both Legs (A4) andPadded Legs (A4A).

® Secure the Soccer Net (A11) with the Net Anchor (A17).

® For proper installation, the Anchors (A12) must be cemented into the ground. Diga 15 x 15 x
30 cm hole at each leg. Pour cement into the hole and place the Anchor (A12) at a 5 degree
angle, towards the inside of the Playground. Do not use until cement has dried.

23



ASSEMBLY

A1B Pal A1B Pa1
o - ( L |
3 T )
Pa2 4 Pan
) °fS
P

S 4
Step 11

® Attach the Trapeze Tube (P1) to the two pairs of Eye Bolts (Pa2) attached to the Top Bar (A1B).
® NOTE: Place the Trapeze Tube (P1) in the middle set of Eye Bolts (Pa2).

24



ASSEMBLY

J1 J1

J2

Step 12
® Attach a Swing Seat (J2) and two Swing Chains (J1) to the Eye Bolt Sets (Ja2) on Top Bar (A1B)
and Top Bar (A2B).

® Attach a Swing Seat (J2) and two Swing Chains (J1) to the Eye Bolt Sets (Ja2) on Top Bar (A1B).

25



ASSEMBLY

Step 13

® Attach the Glider Attachment (D5)onto the Top bar (A1B) with two Glider Bolt Sets
(Da5). Tighten the Glider Bolt Sets (Da5) using the 5mm Allen Wrench provided.

® Attach the two Glider Vertical Poles (D1) and four Glider Vertical Pole Caps (D6)
onto the Glider Attachment (D5) with two Binder Post & Bolt Sets (Da4). Tighten the
Binder Post & Bolt Sets (Da4) using the 5mm Allen Wrench and 5mm Allen Wrench
with Phiilips Screwdriver provided.

26



ASSEMBLY

D1— — D1

Step 14

® Attach a Glider Horizontal Pole (D2) to each side of the Glider Vertical Poles (D1) using two
Binder Post and Bolt Sets (Da1). Tighten the Binder Post and Bolt Sets (Da1) using the 5mm
Allen Wrench provided.

® Attach a Glider Seat (D4) to both sides of the two Glider Horizontal Poles (D2) using the Bolt
Sets (Da3). Tighten the Bolt Sets (Da3) using the 10, 13 mm Wrench provided.

27



ASSEMBLY

Align the
holes.

Z1
/2

Align the
holes.

|\

Step 15
® |Insert the longer ends of the Slide Ladder Support Tube (Z1) and Slide Ladder Connecting Tube
(Z2) into the holes on the rear end of the Slide (Z8) and align the holes.

® |Insert both Slide Leg Tubes (Z3) into the holes on the front end of the Slide (Z8) and align the
holes.

Step 16

* Secu_r((ie tge Slide (Z8) using the four Boltsets (Za1). Then tighten using the 10, 13 mm Wrench
provided.

28



ASSEMBLY

Step 17

e Slide the two Slide Ladder Steps (Z4) up the bottom ends of the Slide Ladder Support Tube
(Z1) and Slide Ladder Connecting Tube (Z2). Align the holes of the Slide Ladder Steps (Z4) with
the TOP and BOTTOM set of holes on the Slide Ladder Support Tube (Z1) and Slide Ladder
Connecting Tube (Z2).

Secure the Slide Ladder Steps (Z4) using four Bolt Sets (Za2) by 5mm Allen Wrenchand 10, 13

mm Wrench provided.

29



ASSEMBLY

Step 18
e Attach a Slide Ladder Support Tube Cross Bar (Z9) onto each side of the ladder using a

Binder Post and Bolt set (Za3). Tighten Binder Post & Bolt Set (Za3) using the 5mm Allen

Wrench and 5mm Allen Wrench with Phillips Screwdriver provided.
Attach a Slide Leg Cross Bar (Z10) to the front of the ladder using two Binder Post and

Bolt Sets (Za3).Tighten Binder Post & Bolt Set (Za3) using the 5mm Allen
Wrench and 5mm Allen Wrench with Phillips Screwdriver provided.

SECURELY TIGHTEN ALL BOLTS ON THE SLIDE

30



Step 18
® Attach two Connecting Plates (Z5) to theSlide Mounting Bar (A5) with two Binder Post and

Bolt Sets (Za3). Tighten Binder Post & Bolt Set (Za3) using the 5mm Allen Wrench and 5mm
Allen Wrench with Phillips Screwdriver provided.

31



ASSEMBLY

Step 20
Attach the Slide Ladder Connecting Tube (Z2) onto the Slide Mounting Bar (A5) using two

Connecting Plates (Z5) and two Binder Post and Bolt Sets (Za3).
Tighten Binder Post & Bolt Set (Za3) using the 5mm Allen Wrench and 5mm Allen Wrench

with Phillips Screwdriver provided.

32



ASSEMBLY

A16 BS

g (=l

B6

Step 21

® Use inflation needles stored in the handle of the Air Pump (B6) to pump up
the Basketball (B5) and Soccer Ball (A16)

33



WARRANTY

MANUFACTURER’S LIMITED WARRANTY

Paradigm Health & Wellness warrants to the original purchaser that this product is free from
defects in material and workmanship when used for the purpose intended, under the
conditions that it has been installed and operated in accordance with Paradigm’s Owner’s
Manual. Paradigm’s obligation under this warranty applies to the following:

COMPONENT LENGTH OF WARRANTY
Structural Frame 2 years FOR HOME USE ONLY
All Other Components 180 days FOR HOME USE ONLY

Exclusions from Warranty Coverage:

Paradigm does not warrant against and is not responsible for, and no implied warranty shall be deemed to cover, any

product failure, product malfunction, or damages attributable to:

1. Improper installation and/or failure to abide by Paradigm’s installation guidelines;

2. Use of this product beyond normal home use, or in an application for which it was not designed;

3. Cosmetic items such as scratches, dents or discolorations;

4. Damage caused by normal wear and tear, vandalism, accidental or by animals;

5. Any act of Nature (such as fire, flooding, snow, ice, hurricane, earthquake, lightning or other natural disaster),
environmental condition (such as air pollution, mold, mildew, etc.), or staining from foreign substances (such as dirt,
grease, oil, etc.);

6. Normal weathering due to exposure to sunlight, weather and atmosphere which can cause colored surfaces to,
among other things, flake, chalk, accumulate dirt or stains.

7. Improper operation, alteration, handling, storage, abuse or neglect of the products.

Paradigm, using its sole discretion, will either repair or replace free of charge any part(s)
proven to be defective under normal home use. Any repair or replacement shall provide no
new warranty coverage, but shall retain only the remaining portion of the original product’s
warranty. This warranty is offered only to the original purchaser and is not transferable.
Proof of original purchase is required.

Ordering Replacement Parts
Replacement parts can be ordered by emailing our customer service department:

Service@paradigmhw.com

Open Daily 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM (PST).
When ordering replacement parts please have the following information ready:
1. Owner’s Manual

2. Model Number

3. Description of Parts

4. Part Number
5. Date of Purchase

34



PARTS REQUEST FORM

Paradigm Health & Wellness, Inc.
EMAIL THIS FORM WITH YOUR RECEIPT OF PURCHASE TO

Service@paradigmhw.com

NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY: STATE: ZIP:

TELEPHONE: (Day)

(Night)

SERIAL#:

MODEL#:

PURCHASE DATE:

PLACE OF PURCHASE:

PART # DESCRIPTION

QTY

“YOUR ORDER WILL BE PROCESSED WITHIN 3 BUSINESS DAYS”
*This form can also be faxed to #: 626-810-2166

35




	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Untitled
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Untitled
	空白頁面
	空白頁面
	Replace.pdf
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Untitled
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Untitled
	空白頁面
	空白頁面


